3315-RES 12/10/2015

ORIGINAL

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 9038

A RESOLUTION authorizing execution of an Interlocal Agreement with the City of Mercer Island (Mercer Island) for Marine Patrol Services on Lake Washington.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute an Interlocal Agreement with the City of Mercer Island (Mercer Island) for Marine Patrol Services on Lake Washington, a copy of which agreement has been given Clerk's Receiving No. <u>57264</u>.

Passed by the City Council this $\underline{/4^{4n}}$ day of <u>December</u>, 2015, and signed in authentication of its passage this $\underline{/4^{4n}}$ day of <u>December</u>, 2015.

(SEAL)

Cláudia Baldusci, Mayor

Attest:

Kyje Stannert, Acting City Clerk